
 
 
 
RESOLUTION NO.:2022.353 
 

 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE 2021 
PENNSAUKEN SKATE PARK RENOVATIONS BID NO. 21-10 

 
 
 WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution 2021:291, the Township of 
Pennsauken awarded a contract to American Ramp Company, 601 S. 
McKinley Ave, Joplin, Missouri 64801, bid packet No. 21-10 in the amount of 
$657,000 for the 2021 Pennsauken Skate Park Renovations; and 
 

WHEREAS, field conditions varied from design considerations 
resulting in the requirement for under-draining of the proposed improvements; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, under-drain was not included in the project plans and 

specifications as part of the bid documents for the project, necessitating a 
change order; and 

 
WHEREAS, the application for Change Order No. 1 results in a 

contract increase in the amount of $12,731.42 and a final contract amount of 
$669,731.42; and 

 
WHEREAS, funding for the project was provided by the Township of 

Pennsauken; and 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee 
of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey 
that Change Order No. 1 representing a contract increase of $12,731.42 and 
a final contract amount of $669,731.42 is hereby approved. 
  
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the 
Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, 
State of New Jersey, at the meeting held on September 1st, 2022.  
 
 
 

PENNSAUKEN TONWHSIP 
 
 
 

____________________________ 
    PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, RMC 

    TOWNSHIP CLERK 
 
 
 
 
 
ADOPTED: 


